
Fischerschach Saison 2023/2024
Platz Name Turnier 1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 Gesamt

1 10 8 10 10 6 10 54 48
2 8 10 8 6 4 0 36 36
3 Schmidt, Oliver 6 5 6 8 8 6 39 34
4 3 3 5 5 10 8 34 31
5 Richter, Klaus 0 4 3 4 0 2 13 13
6 5 0 0 0 2 4 11 11
7 4 0 0 0 5 0 9 9
8 Weihmann, Jörg 0 0 4 0 3 0 7 7
8 0 2 0 0 0 5 7 7
10 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 6
10 0 0 2 3 0 1 6 6
12 1 1 1 2 0 0 5 5
13 Hass, Ralf 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3
14 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
15 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
16
17

Grand Prix
Kleinschroth, Roland
Kräuter, Paavo

Schmalz, Dierk

Davydov, Mihail
Paetsch, Hanno

Mohwinkel, Klaus
Rieck, Tim
Mumm, Karen
Piotrowski, Jan

Buwitt, Sven
Schatzke, Peter



SG Weiß-Blau Eilenriede

Endstand

Fischerschach 2023/24 - Turnier 6

Rng Teilnehmer Tit. ELO NWZ At. Verein / Ort Land G S R V Pkt. Wrt1 Wrt2 GP Punkte
1 Kleinschroth,Roland 2037 1946 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 4 2 0 5.0 21.5 17.25 10

2 Schmalz,Dierk 1921 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 3 3 0 4.5 20.5 14.25 8

3 Schmidt,Oliver 1989 1874 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 3 2 1 4.0 18.5 10.25 6

4 Mohwinkel,Klaus 1584 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 3 1 2 3.5 21.5 10.50 5

5 Davydov,Mihail 1886 1794 SK Neustadt GER 6 3 1 2 3.5 18.0 6.75 4

6 Hass,Ralf 1650 6 3 0 3 3.0 16.5 3.50 3

7 Richter,Klaus 1372 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 2 2 2 3.0 15.5 4.50 2

8 Mumm,Karen 1668 1521 W SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 2 0 4 2.0 15.0 1.50 1

9 Weimann,Jörg 1530 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 1 1 4 1.5 16.0 1.50 0

10 Rieck,Tim 1350 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 0 0 6 0.0 17.0 0.00 0



SG Weiß-Blau Eilenriede

Endstand

Fischerschach Turnier 5 2023/24

Rng Teilnehmer Tit. ELO NWZ At. Verein / Ort Land G S R V Pkt. Wrt1 Wrt2 GP Punkte
1 Schmalz,Dierk 1921 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 4 2 0 5.0 19.0 2000 10

2 Schmidt,Oliver 1989 1874 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 4 2 0 5.0 18.5 2039 8

3 Kleinschroth,Roland 2037 1961 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 3 2 1 4.0 20.5 1875 6

4 Paetsch,Hanno,Dr. 1733 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 4 0 2 4.0 18.5 1891 5

5 Kräuter,Paavo Alexander 1824 1864 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 3 0 3 3.0 22.0 1807 4

6 Weimann,Jörg 1530 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 3 0 3 3.0 17.0 1637 3

7 Davydov,Mihail 1886 1794 SK Neustadt GER 6 2 2 2 3.0 12.5 1583 2

8 Schatzke,Peter 1851 1738 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 2 1 3 2.5 18.5 1598 1

9 Mohwinkel,Klaus 1584 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 2 1 3 2.5 17.5 1512 0

10 Richter,Klaus 1372 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 2 0 4 2.0 17.0 1513 0

11 Mumm,Karen 1668 1560 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 2 0 4 2.0 16.5 1456 0



SG Weiß-Blau Eilenriede

Endstand

Fischerschach - 2023/24 Turnier 4

Rng Teilnehmer Tit. ELO NWZ At. Verein / Ort Land G S R V Pkt. Wrt1 Wrt2 GP Punkte
1 Kleinschroth,Roland 2037 1961 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 7 6 0 0 6.0 15.00 6 10

2 Schmidt,Oliver 1989 1874 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 7 4 1 1 4.5 8.75 4 8

3 Kräuter,Paavo Alexander 1832 1860 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 7 4 0 2 4.0 6.50 4 6

4 Schmalz,Dierk 1921 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 7 3 1 2 3.5 5.25 3 5

5 Richter,Klaus 1372 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 7 2 0 4 2.0 1.00 2 4

6 Mumm,Karen 1668 1560 W SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 7 1 0 5 1.0 0.00 1 3

7 Piotrowski,Jan 1456 1251 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 7 0 0 6 0.0 0.00 0 2



SG Weiß-Blau Eilenriede

Endstand

Fischerschach 2023/24 Turnier 3

Rng Teilnehmer Tit. ELO NWZ At. Verein / Ort Land G S R V Pkt. Wrt1 Wrt2 GP Punkte
1 Kleinschroth,Roland 2037 1961 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 4 2 0 5.0 18.0 14.25 10

2 Kräuter,Paavo Alexander 1824 1835 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 4 1 1 4.5 19.0 11.75 8

3 Schmidt,Oliver 1989 1874 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 3 3 0 4.5 18.5 12.75 6

4 Schmalz,Dierk 1921 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 3 1 2 3.5 20.5 9.00 5

5 Weimann,Jörg 1530 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 3 0 3 3.0 19.5 7.00 4

6 Richter,Klaus 1373 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 3 0 3 3.0 16.0 4.50 3

7 Mumm,Karen 1668 1561 W SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 2 1 3 2.5 16.5 5.25 2

8 Piotrowski,Jan 1456 1231 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 2 0 4 2.0 17.0 4.00 1

9 Rieck,Tim 1230 6 2 0 4 2.0 16.5 4.00 0



SG Weiß-Blau Eilenriede

Endstand

Fischerschach 2023/24 - Turnier 2

Rng Teilnehmer Tit. ELO NWZ At. Verein / Ort Land G S R V Pkt. Wrt1 Wrt2 GP Punkte
1 Kräuter,Paavo Alexander 1824 1835 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 5 1 0 5.5 21.0 2062 10

2 Kleinschroth,Roland 2037 1961 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 3 2 1 4.0 21.5 1761 8

3 Rieck, Tim 1250 6 4 0 2 4.0 16.5 1688 6

4 Schmidt,Oliver 1989 1874 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 2 3 1 3.5 20.0 1704 5

5 Richter,Klaus 1373 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 3 1 2 3.5 19.5 1711 4

6 Schmalz,Dierk 1921 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 3 1 2 3.5 17.5 1708 3

7 Mohwinkel,Klaus 1584 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 2 1 3 2.5 16.0 1500 2

8 Piotrowski,Jan 1456 1231 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 2 0 4 2.0 15.0 1476 1

9 Mumm,Karen 1668 1561 W SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 1 1 4 1.5 16.0 1360 0

10 Weske,Thomas 1418 SG Weiß-Blau Eilenriede- 6 0 0 6 0.0 17.0 810 0



SG Weiß-Blau Eilenriede

Endstand

Fischerschach Meisterschaft 2023 / 2024

Rng Teilnehmer Tit. ELO NWZ At. Verein / Ort Land G S R V Pkt. Wrt1 Wrt2 GP Punkte
1 Kleinschroth,Roland 2037 1961 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 5 1 0 5.5 22.0 2204 10

2 Kräuter,Paavo Alexander 1824 1835 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 5 0 1 5.0 19.5 1958 8

3 Schmidt,Oliver 1989 1874 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 3 2 1 4.0 23.5 1811 6

4 Davydov,Mihail 1886 1794 SK Neustadt GER 6 3 2 1 4.0 20.0 1831 5

5 Paetsch,Hanno,Dr. 1733 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 4 0 2 4.0 19.5 1739 4

6 Schmalz,Dierk 1921 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 3 0 3 3.0 23.0 1643 3

7 Buwitt,Sven 1451 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 2 2 2 3.0 18.0 1704 2

8 Piotrowski,Jan 1456 1231 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 3 0 3 3.0 15.5 1663 1

9 Richter,Klaus 1373 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 2 1 3 2.5 16.5 1542 0

10 Mohwinkel,Klaus 1584 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 2 1 3 2.5 15.0 1450 0

11 Danisch,Garvin 1524 1658 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 2 0 4 2.0 17.5 1480 0

12 Mumm,Karen 1668 1561 W SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 2 0 4 2.0 14.0 1252 0

13 Weimann,Jörg 1530 SG Weiß-Blau EilenriedeGER 6 1 1 4 1.5 14.5 1210 0


